



Community Investment Department

**WATER EFFLUENT RECOVERY RE-BID
PROJECT NO. SS2960RB
JULY 20, 2016
BID TABULATION**

				AZCA DRILLING		KP VENTURES	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Base Bid							
1	Mobilization/Demobilization and Miscellaneous Work	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 27,556.43	\$ 27,556.43
2	16" Conductor Borehole Drilling and Sampling	20	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
3	Install Conductor Casing	20	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.20	\$ 1,204.00
4	Surface Seal	20	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	Well Development	36	Hours	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,400.00
6	Well Pad and Cage	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
7	Force Account	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	Total Base Bid				\$ 42,400.00		\$ 60,360.43
ALTERNATE No. 1							
1	Dual Rotary Borehole Drilling	580	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 116,000.00
2	Steel Casing and Install	480	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 42.75	\$ 20,520.00
3	Prepacked Filter Screen or Equivalent Technology	100	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 85,000.00
	Total Alternate No. 1				\$ 78,800.00		\$ 221,520.00
ALTERNATE No. 2							
1	Mud Rotary Borehole Drilling	580	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 52,200.00
2	Drilling Fluids	1	LS	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	PVC Casing and Install	480	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 54.64	\$ 26,227.20
4	PVC Screen and Install	100	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 53.54	\$ 5,354.00
5	Gravel Pack	1	Tons	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00
6	Gravel Pack Install	200	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
	Total Alternate No. 2				\$ 76,100.00		\$ 95,361.20
	Base Bid + Alternate No. 1				\$ 121,200.00		\$ 281,880.43
	Base Bid + Alternate No. 2				\$ 118,500.00		\$ 155,721.63